

**Table 15 - Recurrent Income of UK HE Institutions by Location of Institution and Source of Income 1998/99**

|           |   | £ Millions          |               |              |               |                  |           |
|-----------|---|---------------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|------------------|-----------|
|           |   | All UK institutions | England       | Wales        | Scotland      | Northern Ireland |           |
| <b>1</b>  | <b>All sources of income</b>                      | <b>12112.7</b>      | <b>9915.0</b> | <b>570.6</b> | <b>1390.0</b> | <b>237.2</b>     | <b>1</b>  |
| <b>2</b>  | <b>Funding council grants</b>                     | <b>4918.5</b>       | <b>3950.3</b> | <b>256.4</b> | <b>592.4</b>  | <b>119.4</b>     | <b>2</b>  |
| <b>3</b>  | Recurrent grants                                  | <b>4653.9</b>       | 3735.7        | 243.1        | 558.6         | 116.5            | <b>3</b>  |
| <b>4</b>  | Capital grants                                    | <b>200.7</b>        | 153.2         | 10.9         | 33.8          | 2.8              | <b>4</b>  |
| <b>5</b>  | Grants for FE provision                           | <b>63.8</b>         | 61.3          | 2.5          | 0.0           | 0.0              | <b>5</b>  |
| <b>6</b>  | <b>Academic fees &amp; support grants</b>         | <b>2717.5</b>       | <b>2304.0</b> | <b>121.7</b> | <b>245.7</b>  | <b>46.1</b>      | <b>6</b>  |
| <b>7</b>  | Full-time HE fees - standard rates                | <b>1130.8</b>       | 912.4         | 65.7         | 127.0         | 25.8             | <b>7</b>  |
| <b>8</b>  | Full-time HE fees - non-standard rates            | <b>336.4</b>        | 287.9         | 19.0         | 21.3          | 8.2              | <b>8</b>  |
| <b>9</b>  | Other fees & support grants                       | <b>1250.2</b>       | 1103.7        | 36.9         | 97.5          | 12.1             | <b>9</b>  |
| <b>10</b> | <b>Endowment income &amp; interest receivable</b> | <b>291.3</b>        | <b>241.8</b>  | <b>12.9</b>  | <b>31.9</b>   | <b>4.7</b>       | <b>10</b> |
| <b>11</b> | <b>Research grants &amp; contracts</b>            | <b>1834.7</b>       | <b>1504.8</b> | <b>63.2</b>  | <b>237.2</b>  | <b>29.5</b>      | <b>11</b> |
| <b>12</b> | <b>Other operating income</b>                     | <b>2350.8</b>       | <b>1914.2</b> | <b>116.4</b> | <b>282.7</b>  | <b>37.5</b>      | <b>12</b> |
| <b>13</b> | Income for other services rendered                | <b>640.7</b>        | 492.8         | 38.4         | 96.2          | 13.3             | <b>13</b> |
| <b>14</b> | Residences & catering                             | <b>851.4</b>        | 704.5         | 48.4         | 89.1          | 9.3              | <b>14</b> |
| <b>15</b> | Other general income                              | <b>858.7</b>        | 716.8         | 29.6         | 97.4          | 14.9             | <b>15</b> |